
Florida Tech (0-3,0-0 Sunshine State) -vs- USC Beaufort (3-0,0-0 Peach Belt)
11/19/25 at The Cove, Bluffton, SC

 
 

 
 
Florida Tech 93

USC Beaufort 98

Date: 11/19/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 660
Site: The Cove, Bluffton, SC
Referees: Jordan Arnold, Timothy Merck, Marvin Harris

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Florida Tech 31 62 93
USC Beaufort 49 49 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sowell,Ca'Darrius * 30 10-13 0-2 4-6 2-3 5 2 4 3 0 2 24
01 Williams,Greyson * 24 5-9 0-3 1-2 2-4 6 4 2 4 0 2 11
00 Ford-Belton,Xavier * 29 3-3 1-1 3-5 2-5 7 4 4 5 1 2 10
05 Lieuwen,Aj * 24 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 3 0 0 7
33 Allen,Logan * 16 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
24 White,Austin 19 4-10 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 12
03 White III,Sterling 21 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 0 9
22 Lovette,Grant 14 3-4 1-2 2-2 1-6 7 2 0 0 0 0 9
02 Harpring,Ty 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
14 Van Bibber,Noah 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-65 9-27 10-15 10-28 38 21 15 20 2 7 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26   46.15% 4-11   36.36% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 25-39   64.10% 5-16   31.25% 7-11   63.64%
Total 37-65   56.9% 9-27   33.3% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Eason,Dominic * 27 5-11 2-6 6-6 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 3 18
32 Price,Kevaughn * 24 5-8 1-2 3-6 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 0 14
11 Kilminster,Evan * 24 3-7 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 1 9
08 Lewis,Dylan * 25 3-7 0-1 0-0 5-3 8 1 1 1 2 1 6
13 Cullen,Seth * 16 0-2 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 1 0
05 Norton,Hudson 15 6-9 2-4 2-2 2-4 6 0 2 0 1 3 16
01 Rashid,Ismail 24 3-8 2-4 4-6 2-5 7 2 4 0 1 3 12
22 Platauna,Lukas 13 3-6 2-3 3-4 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 11
00 Adair,Jamicah 4 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
24 Paladugu,Nolan 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 4
07 Fitzgerald,Aiden 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
33 Douglass,Caden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-71 12-32 20-28 15-20 35 16 20 11 5 13 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-35   51.43% 7-16   43.75% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 15-36   41.67% 5-16   31.25% 14-20   70.00%
Total 33-71   46.5% 12-32   37.5% 20-28   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 51 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Beaufort
19:30 MISS LAYUP by KILMINSTER,EVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
19:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KEVAUGHN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 19:09
19:09 STEAL  by LEWIS,DYLAN
19:03 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by EASON,DOMINIC(in the paint)
18:27 FOUL  by LEWIS,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by LIEUWEN,AJ 18:21
18:21 STEAL  by EASON,DOMINIC
18:17 MISS LAYUP by EASON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by LIEUWEN,AJ 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KILMINSTER,EVAN
18:01 MISS 3PTR by EASON,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,LOGAN 17:53
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,GREYSON --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,LOGAN 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DYLAN
17:30 TURNOVER  by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

STEAL  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 17:30
TURNOVER  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 17:22

17:22 STEAL  by CULLEN,SETH
17:03 TURNOVER  by CULLEN,SETH
17:03 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DYLAN
17:03 SUB OUT by KILMINSTER,EVAN
17:03 SUB OUT by CULLEN,SETH
17:03 SUB OUT by EASON,DOMINIC
17:03 SUB OUT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
17:03 SUB IN by RASHID,ISMAIL
17:03 SUB IN by NORTON,HUDSON
17:03 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,AIDEN
17:03 SUB IN by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
17:03 SUB IN by PALADUGU,NOLAN

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LOGAN 17:03
SUB IN by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 17:03
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 17:00

17:00 STEAL  by PALADUGU,NOLAN
16:58 TURNOVER  by PALADUGU,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,GREYSON(in the paint) 16:53 2-4 H 2
16:33 MISS LAYUP by RASHID,ISMAIL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LIEUWEN,AJ 16:32
SUB OUT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 16:32
SUB IN by HARPRING,TY 16:32
SUB IN by WHITE III,STERLING 16:32

16:26 TURNOVER  by PALADUGU,NOLAN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 16:26
SUB OUT by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 16:26
SUB IN by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 16:26
SUB IN by WHITE,AUSTIN 16:26
TURNOVER  by HARPRING,TY 16:23

16:23 STEAL  by NORTON,HUDSON
16:20 MISS LAYUP by PLATAUNA,LUKAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARPRING,TY --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,AUSTIN 16:08 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER --

15:51 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,AIDEN



REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER --
GOOD JUMPER by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 15:39 7-4 V 3

15:15 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by NORTON,HUDSON
-- ASSIST  by PALADUGU,NOLAN

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,AUSTIN 14:54 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:38

14:38 SUB OUT by RASHID,ISMAIL
14:38 SUB OUT by NORTON,HUDSON
14:38 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,AIDEN
14:38 SUB OUT by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
14:38 SUB OUT by PALADUGU,NOLAN
14:38 SUB IN by LEWIS,DYLAN
14:38 SUB IN by KILMINSTER,EVAN
14:38 SUB IN by CULLEN,SETH
14:38 SUB IN by EASON,DOMINIC
14:38 SUB IN by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

SUB OUT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 14:38
SUB OUT by HARPRING,TY 14:38
SUB OUT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 14:38
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 14:38
SUB IN by LIEUWEN,AJ 14:38
SUB IN by ALLEN,LOGAN 14:38

14:20 MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,SETH
14:16 MISS TIPIN by EASON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by EASON,DOMINIC

14:10 TURNOVER  by KILMINSTER,EVAN
STEAL  by WHITE,AUSTIN 14:10
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 14:03
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 13:56

13:53 MISS 3PTR by EASON,DOMINIC
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DYLAN

13:48 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by EASON,DOMINIC
-- ASSIST  by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

13:20 FOUL  by CULLEN,SETH
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 13:20 11-10 V 1
SUB OUT by WHITE III,STERLING 13:20
SUB OUT by WHITE,AUSTIN 13:20
SUB OUT by ALLEN,LOGAN 13:20
SUB IN by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 13:20
SUB IN by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 13:20
SUB IN by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 13:20
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KILMINSTER,EVAN
13:13 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KEVAUGHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CULLEN,SETH
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 13:00
SUB OUT by LIEUWEN,AJ 13:00
SUB IN by HARPRING,TY 13:00
SUB IN by WHITE III,STERLING 13:00

12:46 TURNOVER  by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
STEAL  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 12:46
GOOD LAYUP by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS(in the paint) 12:19 13-12 V 1

12:08 MISS 3PTR by CULLEN,SETH
-- REBOUND OFF by CULLEN,SETH

FOUL  by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 11:56
SUB OUT by HARPRING,TY 11:56
SUB OUT by WHITE III,STERLING 11:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 11:56
SUB IN by WHITE,AUSTIN 11:56



11:53 MISS 3PTR by EASON,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,GREYSON --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 11:48

11:48 STEAL  by EASON,DOMINIC
11:39 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KEVAUGHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CULLEN,SETH
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,AUSTIN 11:11 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS --

10:56 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DYLAN
10:56 SUB OUT by CULLEN,SETH
10:56 SUB IN by RASHID,ISMAIL
10:56 SUB IN by PALADUGU,NOLAN

SUB OUT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 10:56
SUB OUT by WHITE,AUSTIN 10:56
SUB IN by HARPRING,TY 10:56
SUB IN by ALLEN,LOGAN 10:56

10:37 16-16 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KEVAUGHN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by VAN BIBBER,NOAH(in the paint) 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHID,ISMAIL
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint) 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTON,HUDSON
10:06 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,GREYSON --
09:49 FOUL  by KILMINSTER,EVAN
09:48 SUB OUT by KILMINSTER,EVAN
09:48 SUB OUT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
09:48 SUB IN by NORTON,HUDSON
09:48 SUB IN by PLATAUNA,LUKAS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 09:48
SUB IN by LIEUWEN,AJ 09:48
FOUL  by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 09:42

09:42 16-17 H 1 GOOD FT by NORTON,HUDSON
09:42 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by NORTON,HUDSON
09:42 SUB OUT by EASON,DOMINIC
09:42 SUB IN by LEWIS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 09:42
SUB OUT by ALLEN,LOGAN 09:42
SUB IN by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 09:42
SUB IN by WHITE III,STERLING 09:42
MISS 3PTR by LIEUWEN,AJ 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTON,HUDSON
09:32 FOUL  by PALADUGU,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS(in the paint) 09:22 18-18
09:18 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RASHID,ISMAIL

-- ASSIST  by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:03
MISS JUMPER by LIEUWEN,AJ 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTON,HUDSON
FOUL  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 08:53
SUB OUT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 08:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 08:41
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 08:41

08:41 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 08:41
SUB IN by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 08:41

08:41 MISS FT by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
-- REBOUND OFF by NORTON,HUDSON

08:39 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NORTON,HUDSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LIEUWEN,AJ 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by NORTON,HUDSON

08:28 18-26 H 8
GOOD DUNK by NORTON,HUDSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by HARPRING,TY 08:10



SUB IN by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 08:10
MISS LAYUP by VAN BIBBER,NOAH(in the paint) 08:06

08:06 BLOCK  by LEWIS,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:06
08:06 SUB OUT by NORTON,HUDSON
08:06 SUB IN by DOUGLASS,CADEN
07:47 18-29 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by PLATAUNA,LUKAS

-- ASSIST  by RASHID,ISMAIL
07:03 MISS LAYUP by PALADUGU,NOLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DYLAN

FOUL  by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 06:56
06:56 SUB OUT by RASHID,ISMAIL
06:56 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DYLAN
06:56 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,AIDEN
06:56 SUB IN by KILMINSTER,EVAN

SUB OUT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 06:56
SUB OUT by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 06:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 06:56
SUB IN by HARPRING,TY 06:56

06:51 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PALADUGU,NOLAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 06:25

06:25 STEAL  by KILMINSTER,EVAN
06:18 TURNOVER  by KILMINSTER,EVAN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 06:18
06:12 FOUL  by FITZGERALD,AIDEN
06:12 SUB OUT by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
06:12 SUB OUT by PALADUGU,NOLAN
06:12 SUB IN by CULLEN,SETH
06:12 SUB IN by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

GOOD FT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER(fastbreak) 06:12 19-31 H 12
SUB OUT by HARPRING,TY 06:12
SUB IN by WHITE,AUSTIN 06:12
GOOD FT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER(fastbreak) 06:12 20-31 H 11

06:03 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

SUB OUT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 05:59
SUB IN by ALLEN,LOGAN 05:59
GOOD LAYUP by LIEUWEN,AJ(in the paint) 05:43 22-34 H 12
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON --

05:33 22-36 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by KILMINSTER,EVAN
MISS DUNK by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint) 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,AIDEN
05:09 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LOGAN --
05:06 FOUL  by DOUGLASS,CADEN
05:06 SUB OUT by DOUGLASS,CADEN
05:06 SUB IN by EASON,DOMINIC

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 05:06
SUB IN by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 05:06
MISS 3PTR by WHITE III,STERLING 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LIEUWEN,AJ 04:42

04:42 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by EASON,DOMINIC
04:42 22-38 H 16 GOOD FT by EASON,DOMINIC

MISS 3PTR by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LOGAN 04:08
SUB IN by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 04:08

04:01 TURNOVER  by KILMINSTER,EVAN



SUB OUT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 04:01
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 04:01
GOOD 3PTR by LIEUWEN,AJ 03:44 25-38 H 13
ASSIST  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER --
FOUL  by LIEUWEN,AJ 03:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,AIDEN
03:32 SUB OUT by CULLEN,SETH
03:32 SUB IN by RASHID,ISMAIL
03:32 SUB IN by NORTON,HUDSON
03:32 25-39 H 14 GOOD FT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
03:32 MISS FT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WHITE III,STERLING 03:31
SUB IN by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 03:31
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,AUSTIN 03:15

03:15 BLOCK  by EASON,DOMINIC
-- REBOUND DEF by RASHID,ISMAIL

03:07 25-42 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,KEVAUGHN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KILMINSTER,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by LIEUWEN,AJ(in the paint) 02:29 27-42 H 15
02:02 MISS LAYUP by RASHID,ISMAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:00 SUB OUT by KILMINSTER,EVAN
02:00 SUB OUT by EASON,DOMINIC
02:00 SUB OUT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
02:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,DYLAN
02:00 SUB IN by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
02:00 SUB IN by PALADUGU,NOLAN

SUB OUT by LIEUWEN,AJ 02:00
SUB OUT by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 02:00
SUB OUT by WHITE,AUSTIN 02:00
SUB IN by HARPRING,TY 02:00
SUB IN by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 02:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,LOGAN 02:00
TURNOVER  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 01:53

01:53 STEAL  by NORTON,HUDSON
01:40 27-45 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by NORTON,HUDSON

-- ASSIST  by PALADUGU,NOLAN
MISS JUMPER by HARPRING,TY 01:22

01:22 BLOCK  by LEWIS,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEF by NORTON,HUDSON

01:13 27-47 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NORTON,HUDSON

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint) 00:58 29-47 H 18
00:46 29-49 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by PLATAUNA,LUKAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NORTON,HUDSON
SUB OUT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 00:38
SUB IN by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 00:38

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS(in the paint) 00:24 31-49 H 18

00:05 MISS JUMPER by NORTON,HUDSON
-- REBOUND OFF by RASHID,ISMAIL

00:01 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DYLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Beaufort
20:00 SUB OUT by RASHID,ISMAIL
20:00 SUB OUT by NORTON,HUDSON



20:00 SUB OUT by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
20:00 SUB OUT by PALADUGU,NOLAN
20:00 SUB IN by KILMINSTER,EVAN
20:00 SUB IN by CULLEN,SETH
20:00 SUB IN by EASON,DOMINIC
20:00 SUB IN by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

SUB OUT by HARPRING,TY 20:00
SUB OUT by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 20:00
SUB IN by LIEUWEN,AJ 20:00

19:58 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DYLAN
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 19:58
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,GREYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:56 33-49 H 16
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 19:56
SUB IN by WHITE III,STERLING 19:56

19:40 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KEVAUGHN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:32 35-49 H 14
ASSIST  by WHITE III,STERLING --
FOUL  by ALLEN,LOGAN 19:10

19:10 MISS FT by CULLEN,SETH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:10 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DYLAN
19:10 SUB OUT by KILMINSTER,EVAN
19:10 SUB OUT by EASON,DOMINIC
19:10 SUB OUT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
19:10 SUB IN by RASHID,ISMAIL
19:10 SUB IN by NORTON,HUDSON
19:10 SUB IN by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
19:10 SUB IN by PALADUGU,NOLAN

SUB OUT by LIEUWEN,AJ 19:10
SUB IN by WHITE,AUSTIN 19:10

19:10 MISS FT by CULLEN,SETH
REBOUND DEF by WHITE III,STERLING --

18:57 FOUL  by CULLEN,SETH
MISS FT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 18:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 18:57 36-49 H 13

18:57 SUB OUT by CULLEN,SETH
18:57 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,AIDEN

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LOGAN 18:57
SUB IN by LOVETTE,GRANT 18:57

18:35 MISS 3PTR by RASHID,ISMAIL
REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE III,STERLING(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:30 38-49 H 11
ASSIST  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER --
FOUL  by LOVETTE,GRANT 18:21

18:10 MISS LAYUP by RASHID,ISMAIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE III,STERLING --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:05 40-49 H 9

18:03 FOUL  by FITZGERALD,AIDEN
MISS FT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER(fastbreak) 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHID,ISMAIL
17:56 MISS LAYUP by PLATAUNA,LUKAS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 17:56
REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER --
GOOD 3PTR by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 17:42 43-49 H 6
ASSIST  by WHITE III,STERLING --

17:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:38



17:38 SUB OUT by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
17:38 SUB IN by ADAIR,JAMICAH
17:20 43-52 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ADAIR,JAMICAH

-- ASSIST  by PALADUGU,NOLAN
GOOD LAYUP by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS(in the paint) 16:59 45-52 H 7

16:52 MISS 3PTR by PALADUGU,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by LOVETTE,GRANT --
TURNOVER  by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 16:42

16:42 STEAL  by RASHID,ISMAIL
16:37 MISS 3PTR by ADAIR,JAMICAH

REBOUND DEF by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE III,STERLING(in the paint) 16:21 47-52 H 5

16:09 MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,AIDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WHITE,AUSTIN 16:09
REBOUND DEF by LOVETTE,GRANT --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 16:02 50-52 H 2
ASSIST  by WHITE III,STERLING --

15:44 50-54 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RASHID,ISMAIL(in the paint)
15:38 FOUL  by ADAIR,JAMICAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38
15:38 SUB OUT by ADAIR,JAMICAH
15:38 SUB OUT by RASHID,ISMAIL
15:38 SUB OUT by NORTON,HUDSON
15:38 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,AIDEN
15:38 SUB OUT by PALADUGU,NOLAN
15:38 SUB IN by LEWIS,DYLAN
15:38 SUB IN by KILMINSTER,EVAN
15:38 SUB IN by CULLEN,SETH
15:38 SUB IN by EASON,DOMINIC
15:38 SUB IN by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

SUB OUT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 15:38
SUB OUT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 15:38
SUB OUT by LOVETTE,GRANT 15:38
SUB IN by HARPRING,TY 15:38
SUB IN by LIEUWEN,AJ 15:38
SUB IN by ALLEN,LOGAN 15:38
GOOD JUMPER by HARPRING,TY 15:06 52-54 H 2

14:50 MISS 3PTR by KILMINSTER,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE III,STERLING(in the paint) 14:26 54-54

14:17 MISS 3PTR by EASON,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,AUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by HARPRING,TY 13:58

13:58 STEAL  by EASON,DOMINIC
13:52 MISS 3PTR by KILMINSTER,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DYLAN
13:44 54-56 H 2 GOOD DUNK by EASON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AUSTIN 13:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:33 FOUL  by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
13:33 SUB OUT by KILMINSTER,EVAN
13:33 SUB IN by ADAIR,JAMICAH

SUB OUT by HARPRING,TY 13:33
SUB OUT by WHITE,AUSTIN 13:33
SUB OUT by ALLEN,LOGAN 13:33
SUB IN by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 13:33
SUB IN by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 13:33
SUB IN by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 13:33
FOUL  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 13:29
TURNOVER  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 13:29

13:26 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS --



TURNOVER  by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 13:14
SUB OUT by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 13:14
SUB IN by LOVETTE,GRANT 13:14

13:03 MISS LAYUP by ADAIR,JAMICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOVETTE,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS(in the paint) 12:52 56-56

12:31 MISS JUMPER by ADAIR,JAMICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOVETTE,GRANT --
GOOD JUMPER by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 12:02 58-56 V 2

11:54 58-58 GOOD LAYUP by ADAIR,JAMICAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 11:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:31

11:31 SUB OUT by ADAIR,JAMICAH
11:31 SUB OUT by CULLEN,SETH
11:31 SUB OUT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
11:31 SUB IN by RASHID,ISMAIL
11:31 SUB IN by NORTON,HUDSON
11:31 SUB IN by KILMINSTER,EVAN

SUB OUT by WHITE III,STERLING 11:31
SUB OUT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 11:31
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 11:31
SUB IN by HARPRING,TY 11:31
FOUL  by LIEUWEN,AJ 11:22

11:22 58-59 H 1 GOOD FT by EASON,DOMINIC
11:22 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by EASON,DOMINIC

GOOD 3PTR by LOVETTE,GRANT 11:14 61-60 V 1
ASSIST  by LIEUWEN,AJ --

11:06 61-62 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NORTON,HUDSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KILMINSTER,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by LIEUWEN,AJ 10:55
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DYLAN

10:40 61-65 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RASHID,ISMAIL
-- ASSIST  by KILMINSTER,EVAN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 10:26
10:26 STEAL  by RASHID,ISMAIL
10:20 MISS 3PTR by NORTON,HUDSON

-- REBOUND OFF by RASHID,ISMAIL
10:07 61-67 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by EASON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HARPRING,TY(in the paint) 09:57 63-67 H 4
ASSIST  by LIEUWEN,AJ --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:56

09:56 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DYLAN
09:56 SUB OUT by EASON,DOMINIC
09:56 SUB IN by PALADUGU,NOLAN
09:56 SUB IN by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

SUB OUT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 09:56
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 09:56
SUB OUT by HARPRING,TY 09:56
SUB OUT by LIEUWEN,AJ 09:56
SUB OUT by LOVETTE,GRANT 09:56
SUB IN by WHITE III,STERLING 09:56
SUB IN by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 09:56
SUB IN by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 09:56
SUB IN by WHITE,AUSTIN 09:56
SUB IN by ALLEN,LOGAN 09:56

09:51 MISS 3PTR by RASHID,ISMAIL
-- REBOUND OFF by NORTON,HUDSON

09:46 63-69 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NORTON,HUDSON(in the paint)
09:42 FOUL  by RASHID,ISMAIL
09:42 SUB OUT by NORTON,HUDSON
09:42 SUB IN by EASON,DOMINIC



09:32 FOUL  by RASHID,ISMAIL
09:32 SUB OUT by RASHID,ISMAIL
09:32 SUB IN by NORTON,HUDSON

GOOD 3PTR by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 09:27 66-69 H 3
ASSIST  by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS --

09:14 MISS 3PTR by NORTON,HUDSON
REBOUND DEF by WHITE III,STERLING --

09:04 FOUL  by PALADUGU,NOLAN
GOOD FT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 09:04 67-69 H 2
SUB OUT by WHITE III,STERLING 09:04
SUB OUT by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 09:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 09:04
SUB IN by LOVETTE,GRANT 09:04
MISS FT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 09:04
REBOUND OFF by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS(in the paint) 08:57 69-69

08:50 TURNOVER  by EASON,DOMINIC
STEAL  by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 08:50
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AUSTIN 08:45
REBOUND OFF by LOVETTE,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PALADUGU,NOLAN
08:28 TURNOVER  by PALADUGU,NOLAN

STEAL  by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 08:28
08:28 SUB OUT by KILMINSTER,EVAN
08:28 SUB OUT by PALADUGU,NOLAN
08:28 SUB IN by RASHID,ISMAIL
08:28 SUB IN by LEWIS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 08:28
SUB IN by LIEUWEN,AJ 08:28
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,LOGAN 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHID,ISMAIL
08:01 69-72 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EASON,DOMINIC

-- ASSIST  by RASHID,ISMAIL
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 07:46

07:46 BLOCK  by NORTON,HUDSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46

07:46 SUB OUT by NORTON,HUDSON
07:46 SUB IN by PLATAUNA,LUKAS

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LOGAN 07:46
SUB IN by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 07:46
GOOD LAYUP by LOVETTE,GRANT(in the paint) 07:31 71-72 H 1
FOUL  by WHITE,AUSTIN 07:23

07:23 71-73 H 2 GOOD FT by RASHID,ISMAIL
SUB OUT by LIEUWEN,AJ 07:23
SUB OUT by LOVETTE,GRANT 07:23
SUB IN by HARPRING,TY 07:23
SUB IN by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 07:23

07:23 71-74 H 3 GOOD FT by RASHID,ISMAIL
07:15 FOUL  by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

MISS FT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 07:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WHITE,AUSTIN 07:15
SUB IN by WHITE III,STERLING 07:15
GOOD FT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 07:15 72-74 H 2
SUB OUT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 07:15
SUB IN by ALLEN,LOGAN 07:15

06:59 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KEVAUGHN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PLATAUNA,LUKAS

FOUL  by ALLEN,LOGAN 06:56
06:56 72-75 H 3 GOOD FT by PLATAUNA,LUKAS



06:56 72-76 H 4 GOOD FT by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
SUB OUT by HARPRING,TY 06:56
SUB IN by WHITE,AUSTIN 06:56
TURNOVER  by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 06:42

06:42 STEAL  by RASHID,ISMAIL
06:37 72-79 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PLATAUNA,LUKAS

-- ASSIST  by RASHID,ISMAIL
06:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,AUSTIN 06:33
SUB IN by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 06:33
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE III,STERLING 06:20 75-79 H 4
ASSIST  by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS --

06:07 MISS 3PTR by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,GREYSON --

05:46 FOUL  by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
GOOD FT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 05:46 76-79 H 3

05:46 SUB OUT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
05:46 SUB IN by KILMINSTER,EVAN

SUB OUT by VAN BIBBER,NOAH 05:46
SUB OUT by ALLEN,LOGAN 05:46
SUB IN by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 05:46
SUB IN by LOVETTE,GRANT 05:46
GOOD FT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 05:46 77-79 H 2
SUB OUT by WHITE III,STERLING 05:46
SUB IN by LIEUWEN,AJ 05:46

05:32 77-81 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EASON,DOMINIC

MISS LAYUP by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS(in the paint) 05:12
REBOUND OFF by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER(in the paint) 05:06 79-81 H 2
ASSIST  by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS --
FOUL  by LOVETTE,GRANT 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by RASHID,ISMAIL
REBOUND DEF by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS --
TURNOVER  by LIEUWEN,AJ 04:33

04:33 SUB OUT by PLATAUNA,LUKAS
04:33 SUB IN by PALADUGU,NOLAN

FOUL  by LIEUWEN,AJ 04:22
04:22 MISS FT by RASHID,ISMAIL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,GREYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS(in the paint) 04:11 81-81

04:01 81-83 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PALADUGU,NOLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KILMINSTER,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by LOVETTE,GRANT 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by PALADUGU,NOLAN

03:26 81-86 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KILMINSTER,EVAN
-- ASSIST  by RASHID,ISMAIL

GOOD JUMPER by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS(in the paint) 03:12 83-86 H 3
03:01 83-88 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KILMINSTER,EVAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:57
02:57 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DYLAN
02:57 SUB OUT by PALADUGU,NOLAN
02:57 SUB IN by CULLEN,SETH
02:57 SUB IN by PRICE,KEVAUGHN

SUB OUT by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 02:57
SUB OUT by LOVETTE,GRANT 02:57
SUB IN by WHITE III,STERLING 02:57
SUB IN by WHITE,AUSTIN 02:57
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,GREYSON(in the paint) 02:29

02:29 BLOCK  by RASHID,ISMAIL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AUSTIN 02:28



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:27
SUB OUT by WHITE III,STERLING 02:27
SUB OUT by WHITE,AUSTIN 02:27
SUB IN by LOVETTE,GRANT 02:27
SUB IN by ALLEN,LOGAN 02:27
FOUL  by ALLEN,LOGAN 02:14

02:14 83-89 H 6 GOOD FT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
02:14 SUB OUT by KILMINSTER,EVAN
02:14 SUB IN by LEWIS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LOGAN 02:14
SUB IN by WHITE,AUSTIN 02:14

02:14 83-90 H 7 GOOD FT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
SUB OUT by LIEUWEN,AJ 02:14
SUB IN by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 02:14
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AUSTIN 02:04
REBOUND OFF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by LOVETTE,GRANT(in the paint) 01:45 85-90 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON --

01:29 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOVETTE,GRANT --

01:28 FOUL  by CULLEN,SETH
GOOD FT by LOVETTE,GRANT 01:28 86-90 H 4

01:28 SUB OUT by CULLEN,SETH
01:28 SUB IN by KILMINSTER,EVAN

GOOD FT by LOVETTE,GRANT 01:28 87-90 H 3
01:12 MISS 3PTR by KILMINSTER,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DYLAN
01:06 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DYLAN
01:03 87-92 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SOWELL,CA'DARRIUS 00:51
FOUL  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 00:47

00:47 87-93 H 6 GOOD FT by RASHID,ISMAIL
00:47 87-94 H 7 GOOD FT by RASHID,ISMAIL

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHID,ISMAIL
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,GREYSON(in the paint) 00:40 89-94 H 5
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:40
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 00:36

00:36 MISS FT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:36 MISS FT by PRICE,KEVAUGHN
REBOUND DEF by LOVETTE,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 00:30
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,GREYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,GREYSON(in the paint) 00:24 91-94 H 3
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 00:14

00:14 91-95 H 4 GOOD FT by KILMINSTER,EVAN
00:14 91-96 H 5 GOOD FT by KILMINSTER,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,GREYSON(in the paint) 00:08 93-96 H 3
FOUL  by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER 00:07

00:07 93-97 H 4 GOOD FT by EASON,DOMINIC
00:07 93-98 H 5 GOOD FT by EASON,DOMINIC

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,GREYSON 00:03
REBOUND OFF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER --


